
ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 1 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Aeronautical Engineering

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
07
07
08

Semest
er

  Engineering Physics
  Basic Electrical And Electronics Engg.
  Engineering Graphics
  Engineering Chemistry
  Chemistry-I
  Engineering Mathematics-I
  Mathematics I
  Computer Programming
  Electronic Engineering
  Basic Electrical Engineering
  Mathematics - II
  Physics-II
  Chemistry-II
  Engineering Mechanics
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  Aero Engineering Thermodynamics
  Mathematics - III
  Elements Of Aeronautics
  Numerical Methods
  Mechanics Of Machines  I
  Aircraft Structures - I
  Aerodynamics  I
  Aerodynamics - II
  Propulsion-I
  Flight Dynamics
  Microprocessor And Applications
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Heat Transfer
  Experimental Stress Analysis
  Propulsion II
  Principles of Management
  Composite Materials and Structures
  Total Quality Management
  Avionics
  Finite Element Method
  Vibration And Aeroelasticity
  Rocket and Missiles

Subject Name

PH1X01
EE1X02
GE1X01
CY1X01
CY1101
MA1X01
MA1101
GE1X02
EC1164
EE1161
MA1151
PH1153
CY1153
GE1151
CY1201
AE1201
MA1201
AE1203
MA1251
AE1253
AE1254
AE1251
AE1303
AE1304
AE1301
EC1369
GE1301
AE1352
AE1353
AE1351
MG1351
AE1402
MG1401
AE1401
AE1007
AE1006
AE1451

Subject
Code

09-JAN-25
10-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
08-JAN-25
20-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
15-FEB-25
19-FEB-25
29-JAN-25
10-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
19-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
04-FEB-25
05-FEB-25
08-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
05-FEB-25
06-FEB-25
08-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
09-JAN-25
30-JAN-25
04-FEB-25
10-FEB-25
20-JAN-25
27-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
12-FEB-25
13-FEB-25
24-JAN-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 2 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Automobile Engineering

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
04
04
04
05
05
06
06
07

Semest
er

  Engineering Physics
  Basic Electrical And Electronics Engg.
  Engineering Graphics
  Chemistry-I
  Engineering Chemistry
  Mathematics I
  Engineering Mathematics-I
  Computer Programming
  Fundamentals of Computing
  Basic Electrical Engineering
  Mathematics - II
  Physics-II
  Production Technology
  Chemistry-II
  Engineering Mechanics
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  Mathematics - III
  Electronics and Microprocessors
  Strength of Materials
  Probability and Statistics
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Numerical Methods
  Principles of Management
  Total Quality Management

Subject Name

PH1X01
EE1X02
GE1X01
CY1101
CY1X01
MA1101
MA1X01
GE1X02
GE1102
EE1161
MA1151
PH1153
PR1161
CY1153
GE1151
CY1201
MA1201
EC1264
CE1262
MA1253
CY1201
GE1301
MA1251
MG1351
MG1401

Subject
Code

09-JAN-25
10-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
08-JAN-25
20-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
01-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
19-FEB-25
29-JAN-25
14-FEB-25
23-JAN-25
05-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
29-JAN-25
15-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
10-FEB-25
27-JAN-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 3 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Civil Engineering

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
08
08
08

Semest
er

  Engineering Physics
  Engineering Graphics
  Engineering Graphics
  Chemistry-I
  Engineering Chemistry
  Mathematics I
  Engineering Mathematics-I
  Engineering Mechanics
  Fundamentals of Computing
  Computer Programming
  Mathematics - II
  Engineering Mechanics
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  Surveying - I
  Construction Techniques, Equipment and Practices
  Mechanics Of Fluids
  Mathematics - III
  Numerical Methods
  Surveying - II
  Mechanics Of Soils
  Strength Of Materials II
  Environmental Engineering
  Structural Analysis - Classical methods
  Railways, Airports, Docks & Harbour Engineering
  Irrigation Engineering
  Design Of Steel Structures
  Structural Analysis - Modern methods
  Total Quality Management
  Principles of Management
  Estimation and Quantity Surveying
  Design Of Reinforced Concrete And Masonry Structures
  Total Quality Management
  Engineering Economics and Cost Analysis
  Repair And Rehabilitation Of Structures
  Pre-Stressed Concrete Structures

Subject Name

PH1X01
GE1101
GE1X01
CY1101
CY1X01
MA1101
MA1X01
GE1X04
GE1102
GE1X02
MA1151
GE1151
CY1201
CE1204
CE1203
CE1202
MA1201
MA1251
CE1254
CE1251
CE1252
CE1304
CE1302
CE1303
CE1301
CE1352
CE1351
MG1401
MG1351
CE1402
CE1401
MG1401
CE1451
CE1035
CE1030

Subject
Code

09-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
12-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
20-JAN-25
19-FEB-25
29-JAN-25
06-FEB-25
08-FEB-25
12-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
04-FEB-25
05-FEB-25
10-FEB-25
25-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
30-JAN-25
23-JAN-25
24-JAN-25
27-JAN-25
10-FEB-25
20-JAN-25
22-JAN-25
27-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
13-FEB-25
15-FEB-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 4 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Computer Science And Engineering

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
06

Semest
er

  Physics-I
  Engineering Physics
  Engineering Graphics
  Engineering Chemistry
  Chemistry-I
  Mathematics I
  Engineering Mathematics-I
  Electron Devices and Circuits
  Electrical Engineering
  Computer Programming
  Data Structures
  Mathematics - II
  Physics-II
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  Engineering Mechanics
  Data Structures
  Design and Analysis of Algorithms
  System Software
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  Digital Principles and Systems Design
  Object Oriented Programming
  Mathematics - III
  Visual Programming
  Design and Analysis of Algorithms
  Computer Architecture
  Analog And Digital Communication
  Operating Systems
  Probability and Queuing Theory
  Electrical Engineering  and Control Systems
  Computer Networks
  Discrete Mathematics
  Database Management Systems
  Theory of Computation
  Microprocessors and Microcontrollers
  Principles of Management
  Numerical Methods
  Software Engineering
  Graphics And Multimedia Systems
  Free Open Source Software
  Principles of Compiler Design
  Artificial Intelligence
  Data Warehousing And Data Mining

Subject Name

PH1101
PH1X01
GE1X01
CY1X01
CY1101
MA1101
MA1X01
EC1X11
EE1X11
GE1X02
CS1151
MA1151
PH1157
CY1201
GE1151
CS1151
CS1201
CS1203
CY1201
CS1202
CS1204
MA1201
CS1253
CS1201
CS1251
EC1291
CS1252
MA1252
EE1291
CS1302
MA1256
CS1301
CS1303
CS1304
MG1351
MA1251
CS1353
CS1354
CS1023
CS1352
CS1351
CS1004

Subject
Code

09-JAN-25
09-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
13-FEB-25
19-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
10-JAN-25
20-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
19-FEB-25
10-JAN-25
23-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
01-FEB-25
01-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
08-JAN-25
23-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
06-FEB-25
10-FEB-25
13-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
07-JAN-25
24-JAN-25
30-JAN-25
04-FEB-25
08-FEB-25
10-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
09-JAN-25
10-JAN-25
20-JAN-25
05-FEB-25
06-FEB-25
12-FEB-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 5 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Computer Science And Engineering

07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
08
08
08
08

Semest
er

  User Interface Design
  Digital Signal Processing
  Cryptography and Network Security
  Total Quality Management
  C# and .NET Framework
  Object Oriented Analysis and Design
  Artificial Intelligence
  Information Security
  Internet Programming
  Mobile Computing
  Software Quality Management
  Grid Computing
  Soft Computing

Subject Name

CS1015
IT1252
IT1352

MG1401
CS1010
CS1402
CS1351
CS1014
CS1401
IT1402
CS1020
IT1012
CS1018

Subject
Code

21-JAN-25
22-JAN-25
24-JAN-25
27-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
04-FEB-25
06-FEB-25
08-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
08-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
05-FEB-25
13-FEB-25

Exam
Date

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 6 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Electrical and Electronics Engineering

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06

Semest
er

  Solid and Fluid Mechanics
  Physics-I
  Engineering Physics
  Engineering Graphics
  Engineering Graphics
  Engineering Chemistry
  Chemistry-I
  Mathematics I
  Engineering Mathematics-I
  Computer Programming
  Mathematics - II
  Chemistry-II
  Electric Circuit Analysis
  Fluid and Solid Mechanics
  Physics-II
  Engineering Mechanics
  Electromagnetic  Theory
  Data Structures and Algorithms
  Fluid and Solid Mechanics
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  Applied Thermodynamics
  Electronic Devices
  Electrical Machines-I
  Mathematics - III
  Numerical Methods
  Applied Thermodynamics
  Transmission and Distribution
  Electronic Circuits
  Electrical Machines - II
  Control Systems
  Object Oriented Programming
  Communication Engineering
  Linear Integrated Circuits
  Protection and Switchgear
  Digital Logic Circuits
  Object Oriented Programming
  Power Electronics
  Digital Signal Processing
  Measurements And Instrumentation
  Solid State Drives
  Microprocessors & Microcontrollers
  Principles of Management

Subject Name

CE1X11
PH1101
PH1X01
GE1X01
GE1101
CY1X01
CY1101
MA1101
MA1X01
GE1X02
MA1151
CY1151
EE1151
CE1161
PH1151
GE1151
EE1201
CS1211
CE1161
CY1201
ME1211
EC1211
EE1202
MA1201
MA1251
ME1211
EE1252
EC1261
EE1251
IC1251
CS1261
EC1311
EC1313
EE1302
EC1312
CS1261
EE1301
EC1361
EI1361
EE1351
EC1362
MG1351

Subject
Code

08-JAN-25
09-JAN-25
09-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
20-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
13-FEB-25
19-FEB-25
22-JAN-25
23-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
01-FEB-25
04-FEB-25
10-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
01-FEB-25
01-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
08-FEB-25
08-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
07-JAN-25
07-JAN-25
09-JAN-25
20-JAN-25
14-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
22-JAN-25
24-JAN-25
05-FEB-25
06-FEB-25
10-FEB-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 7 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Electrical and Electronics Engineering

06
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08

Semest
er

  Power System Analysis
  Design Of Electrical Apparatus
  Total Quality Management
  High Voltage Engineering
  Special Electrical Machines
  Computer Architecture
  Fibre Optics and Laser Instruments
  Bio-Medical Instrumentation
  Power System Operation and Control
  Data Communication and Networks
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Neural Network And Fuzzy Logic Control
  Electric Energy Generation, Utilization And Conservation
  VLSI Design
  Mobile Communication
  Embedded System Design
  Power Quality
  Internetworking Technology
  Mobile Communication
  Power Systems Transients

Subject Name

EE1352
EE1403
MG1401
EE1402
EE1001
CS1034
EI1001
EI1351
EE1401
CS1033
GE1301
IC1403
EE1451
EC1461

EC1451A
EC1032
EE1004
CS1036
EC1451
EE1003

Subject
Code

19-FEB-25
23-JAN-25
27-JAN-25
27-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
30-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
04-FEB-25
13-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
10-JAN-25
10-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
30-JAN-25
06-FEB-25
12-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
19-FEB-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 8 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Electronics and Communication Engineering

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06

Semest
er

  Physics-I
  Engineering Physics
  Engineering Graphics
  Engineering Graphics
  Circuit Analysis
  Chemistry-I
  Engineering Chemistry
  Engineering Mathematics-I
  Mathematics I
  Electron Devices
  Technical English
  English-I
  Fundamentals of Computing
  Computer Programming
  Circuit Analysis
  Mathematics - II
  Physics - II
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  English - II
  Engineering Mechanics
  Data Structures
  Electron Devices
  Electrical Machines
  Digital Electronics
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  Electronic Circuits I
  Mathematics - III
  Measurements and Instrumentation
  Electromagnetic Fields
  Linear Integrated Circuits
  Electronic Circuits II
  Signals and Systems
  Random Processes
  Numerical Methods
  Control Systems
  Digital Signal Processing
  Transmission Lines And Waveguides
  Communication Theory
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Microprocessors and Its Applications
  Numerical Methods
  Computer Networks

Subject Name

PH1101
PH1X01
GE1X01
GE1101
EC1X02
CY1101
CY1X01
MA1X01
MA1101
EC1X01
HS1X01
HS1101
GE1102
GE1X02
EC1151
MA1151
PH1154
CY1201
HS1151
GE1151
CS1151
EC1202
EE1211
EC1201
CY1201
EC1203
MA1201
EC1255
EC1253
EC1254
EC1251
EC1252
MA1254
MA1251
EC1304
EC1302
EC1305
EC1301
GE1301
EC1303
MA1011
CS1302

Subject
Code

09-JAN-25
09-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
22-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
04-FEB-25
05-FEB-25
12-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
08-JAN-25
20-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
06-FEB-25
19-FEB-25
10-JAN-25
22-JAN-25
24-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
10-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
23-JAN-25
01-FEB-25
04-FEB-25
05-FEB-25
08-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
09-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
01-FEB-25
06-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
07-JAN-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 9 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Electronics and Communication Engineering

06
06
06
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
08
08
08
08
08
08
08

Semest
er

  Operating Systems
  Antenna And Wave Propagation
  Power Electronics
  Medical Electronics
  Computer Architecture
  Principles of Management
  Digital Communication
  Internet And Java
  Operating Systems
  Computer Hardware and Interfacing
  VLSI Design
  Power Electronics
  Digital Image Processing
  Total Quality Management
  Microwave Engineering
  Optical Communication
  Television and Video Engineering
  High Speed Networks
  Soft Computing
  Optoelectronic Devices
  Telecommunication Switching and Networks
  Embedded Systems
  Satellite Communication
  Wireless Networks
  Mobile Communication
  Professional Ethics and Human Values

Subject Name

EC1007
EC1352
EC1010
EC1006
CS1251
MG1351
EC1351
EC1002
EC1007
EC1003
EC1401
EC1010
EC1009
MG1401
EC1403
EC1402
EC1011
EC1008
CS1018
EC1017
EC1014
IT1353
EC1015
EC1013
EC1451
GE1301

Subject
Code

08-JAN-25
20-JAN-25
24-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
10-FEB-25
19-FEB-25
07-JAN-25
08-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
23-JAN-25
24-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
27-JAN-25
27-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
30-JAN-25
12-FEB-25
13-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
10-JAN-25
30-JAN-25
08-FEB-25
13-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
15-FEB-25

Exam
Date

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 10 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Electronics and Instrumentation Engineering

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07

Semest
er

  Solid and Fluid Mechanics
  Engineering Physics
  Engineering Graphics
  Chemistry-I
  Mathematics I
  Engineering Mathematics-I
  Computer Programming
  Fundamentals of Computing
  Mathematics - II
  Chemistry-II
  Electric Circuit Analysis
  Engineering Mechanics
  Electrical Machines
  Fluid and Solid Mechanics
  Applied Thermodynamics
  Electronic Circuits
  Mathematics - III
  Electrical Measurements and Instruments
  Linear Integrated Circuits
  Electronic Instrumentation
  Digital Logic Circuits
  Object Oriented Programming
  Communication Engineering
  Microprocessors & Microcontrollers
  Control Systems
  Object Oriented Programming
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Power Electronics
  Process Control
  Analytical Instruments
  Bio-Medical Instrumentation
  Industrial Instrumentation - II
  Principles of Management
  Digital Signal Processing
  Neural Network And Fuzzy Logic Control
  Computer Control Of Process
  Power Plant Instrumentation
  Total Quality Management
  Computer Architecture
  Fibre Optics and Laser Instruments
  Computer Networks and Distributed Control System
  Professional Ethics and Human Values

Subject Name

CE1X11
PH1X01
GE1X01
CY1101
MA1101
MA1X01
GE1X02
GE1102
MA1151
CY1151
EE1151
GE1151
EE1211
CE1161
ME1211
EC1261
MA1201
EI1251
EC1313
EI1253
EC1312
CS1261
EC1311
EC1362
IC1251
CS1261
GE1301
EE1301
IC1351
EI1352
EI1351
EI1353

MG1351
EC1361
IC1403
IC1401
EI1002

MG1401
CS1034
EI1001
IC1402
GE1301

Subject
Code

08-JAN-25
09-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
20-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
19-FEB-25
24-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
01-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
07-JAN-25
09-JAN-25
20-JAN-25
14-FEB-25
07-JAN-25
06-FEB-25
08-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
10-JAN-25
22-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
01-FEB-25
10-FEB-25
19-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
08-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
27-JAN-25
30-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
05-FEB-25
15-FEB-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 11 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Electronics and Instrumentation Engineering

08
08
08

Semest
er

  VLSI Design
  Instrumentation in Petrochemical Industries
  Data Communication and Networks

Subject Name

EC1461
EI1003
CS1033

Subject
Code

10-JAN-25
13-FEB-25
13-FEB-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 12 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Instrumentation and Control Engineering

01
01
02
02
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
08
08
08
08

Semest
er

  Engineering Mathematics-I
  Mathematics I
  Mathematics - II
  Electric Circuit Analysis
  Electrical Machines
  Mathematics - III
  Electrical Measurements and Instruments
  Linear Integrated Circuits
  Digital Logic Circuits
  Applied Thermodynamics
  Control Systems
  Object Oriented Programming
  Non-Linear Control System
  Microprocessors & Microcontrollers
  Object Oriented Programming
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Power Electronics
  Digital Signal Processing
  Bio-Medical Instrumentation
  Industrial Instrumentation - II
  Principles of Management
  Neural Network And Fuzzy Logic Control
  Computer Control Of Process
  Power Plant Instrumentation
  Total Quality Management
  Computer Architecture
  Fibre Optics and Laser Instruments
  Computer Networks and Distributed Control System
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  VLSI Design
  Embedded System Design
  Instrumentation in Petrochemical Industries
  Data Communication and Networks

Subject Name

MA1X01
MA1101
MA1151
EE1151
EE1211
MA1201
EI1251
EC1313
EC1312
ME1211
IC1251
CS1261
IC1301
EC1362
CS1261
GE1301
EE1301
EC1361
EI1351
EI1353

MG1351
IC1403
IC1401
EI1002

MG1401
CS1034
EI1001
IC1402
GE1301
EC1461
EC1032
EI1003
CS1033

Subject
Code

03-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
20-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
24-JAN-25
14-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
07-JAN-25
20-JAN-25
01-FEB-25
08-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
07-JAN-25
06-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
22-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
01-FEB-25
10-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
08-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
27-JAN-25
30-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
05-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
10-JAN-25
30-JAN-25
13-FEB-25
13-FEB-25

Exam
Date

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 13 of 29

Branch Name: B.E Marine Engineering

01
01
03
08

Semest
er

  Mathematics I
  Engineering Mathematics-I
  Mathematics - III
  Professional Ethics and Human Values

Subject Name

MA1101
MA1X01
MA1201
GE1301

Subject
Code

03-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
15-FEB-25

Exam
Date

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 14 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Mechanical Engineering

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06

Semest
er

  Manufacturing Technology I
  Engineering Physics
  Basic Electrical And Electronics Engg.
  Engineering Graphics
  Engineering Graphics
  Engineering Chemistry
  Chemistry-I
  Engineering Mathematics-I
  Mathematics I
  Computer Programming
  Fundamentals of Computing
  Basic Electrical Engineering
  Mathematics - II
  Physics-II
  Chemistry-II
  Engineering Mechanics
  Electrical Drives and Controls
  Applied Engineering  Mechanics
  Fluid Mechanics and Machinery
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  Manufacturing Technology II
  Mathematics - III
  Engineering Thermodynamics
  Electronics and Microprocessors
  Kinematics of Machinery
  Engineering Materials and Metallurgy
  Strength of Materials
  Thermal Engineering
  Probability and Statistics
  Design of Machine Elements
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  Gas Dynamics and Jet Propulsion
  Dynamics of Machinery
  Applied Hydraulics and Pneumatics
  Engineering Metrology and Measurements
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Numerical Methods
  Power Plant Engineering
  Design Of Transmission Systems
  Automobile Engineering
  Principles of Management
  Heat and Mass Transfer

Subject Name

ME1X01
PH1X01
EE1X02
GE1101
GE1X01
CY1X01
CY1101
MA1X01
MA1101
GE1X02
GE1102
EE1161
MA1151
PH1153
CY1153
GE1151
EE1213
ME1206
ME1202
CY1201
ME1203
MA1201
ME1201
EC1264
ME1252
MH1151
CE1262
ME1251
MA1253
ME1302
CY1201
ME1303
ME1301
ME1305
ME1304
GE1301
MA1251
ME1354
ME1352
ME1353
MG1351
ME1351

Subject
Code

06-JAN-25
09-JAN-25
10-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
08-JAN-25
20-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
15-FEB-25
19-FEB-25
23-JAN-25
24-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
10-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
23-JAN-25
01-FEB-25
04-FEB-25
05-FEB-25
08-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
07-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
01-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
06-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
09-JAN-25
20-JAN-25
22-JAN-25
10-FEB-25
21-FEB-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 15 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Mechanical Engineering

07
07
07
07
07
07
08
08
08
08

Semest
er

  Design of Jigs, Fixtures and Press Tools
  Introduction of Finite Element Analysis
  Total Quality Management
  Computer Integrated Manufacturing
  Robotics
  Mechatronics
  Engineering Economics and Cost Analysis
  Maintenance Engineering
  Production Planning and Control
  Professional Ethics and Human Values

Subject Name

ME1009
ME1401
MG1401
ME1403
ME1008
ME1402
MG1452
ME1019
ME1015
GE1301

Subject
Code

07-JAN-25
08-JAN-25
27-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
12-FEB-25
19-FEB-25
24-JAN-25
27-JAN-25
12-FEB-25
15-FEB-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 16 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Mechatronics Engineering

01
02
03
03
03
04
05
06
06
07
07
08
08

Semest
er

  Mathematics I
  Engineering Materials and Metallurgy
  Applied Engineering  Mechanics
  Kinematics of Machinery
  Mathematics - III
  Numerical Methods
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Applied Hydraulics and Pneumatics
  Principles of Management
  Total Quality Management
  Computer Integrated Manufacturing
  Engineering Economics and Cost Analysis
  Professional Ethics and Human Values

Subject Name

MA1101
MH1151
ME1206
ME1252
MA1201
MA1251
GE1301
ME1305
MG1351
MG1401
ME1403
MG1452
GE1301

Subject
Code

03-FEB-25
04-FEB-25
24-JAN-25
01-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
15-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
10-FEB-25
27-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
24-JAN-25
15-FEB-25

Exam
Date

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 17 of 29

Branch Name: B.E Metallurgical Engineering

01
03
04
05
06
07
08

Semest
er

  Mathematics I
  Mathematics - III
  Numerical Methods
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Principles of Management
  Total Quality Management
  Engineering Economics and Cost Analysis

Subject Name

MA1101
MA1201
MA1251
GE1301
MG1351
MG1401
MG1452

Subject
Code

03-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
15-FEB-25
10-FEB-25
27-JAN-25
24-JAN-25

Exam
Date

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 18 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Production Engineering

01
01
01
01
01
02
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
06
06
06
07
07
07
08
08
08

Semest
er

  Engineering Physics
  Basic Electrical And Electronics Engg.
  Mathematics I
  Engineering Mathematics-I
  Computer Programming
  Mathematics - II
  Applied Engineering  Mechanics
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  Mathematics - III
  Engineering Thermodynamics
  Electronics and Microprocessors
  Engineering Materials and Metallurgy
  Strength of Materials
  Probability and Statistics
  Design of Jigs, Fixtures and Press Tools
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Automobile Engineering
  Principles of Management
  Mechatronics
  Total Quality Management
  Computer Integrated Manufacturing
  Robotics
  Engineering Economics and Cost Analysis
  Maintenance Engineering
  Professional Ethics and Human Values

Subject Name

PH1X01
EE1X02
MA1101
MA1X01
GE1X02
MA1151
ME1206
CY1201
MA1201
ME1201
EC1264
MH1151
CE1262
MA1253
ME1009
CY1201
GE1301
ME1353
MG1351
ME1402
MG1401
ME1403
ME1008
MG1452
ME1019
GE1301

Subject
Code

09-JAN-25
10-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
20-JAN-25
24-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
14-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
23-JAN-25
04-FEB-25
05-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
07-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
15-FEB-25
22-JAN-25
10-FEB-25
19-FEB-25
27-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
12-FEB-25
24-JAN-25
27-JAN-25
15-FEB-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 19 of 29

Branch Name: B.E. Biomedical Engineering

01
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
05
05
06
07
08

Semest
er

  Engineering Physics
  Engineering Graphics
  Engineering Graphics
  Engineering Chemistry
  Mathematics I
  Engineering Mathematics-I
  Mathematics - II
  Engineering Mechanics
  Bio Control Systems
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Principles of Management
  Total Quality Management
  Professional Ethics and Human Values

Subject Name

PH1X01
GE1101
GE1X01
CY1X01
MA1101
MA1X01
MA1151
GE1151
BM1301
GE1301
MG1351
MG1401
GE1301

Subject
Code

09-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
20-JAN-25
19-FEB-25
24-JAN-25
15-FEB-25
10-FEB-25
27-JAN-25
15-FEB-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 20 of 29

Branch Name: B.Tech Chemical Engineering

01
01
01
01
02
02
03
04
05
06
08

Semest
er

  Engineering Graphics
  Engineering Graphics
  Engineering Mathematics-I
  Mathematics I
  Mathematics - II
  Chemistry-II
  Mathematics - III
  Statistics And Linear Programming
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Numerical Methods
  Total Quality Management

Subject Name

GE1X01
GE1101
MA1X01
MA1101
MA1151
CY1154
MA1201
MA1257
GE1301
MA1251
MG1401

Subject
Code

21-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
20-JAN-25
12-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
19-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
27-JAN-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 21 of 29

Branch Name: B.Tech Information Tech.

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
07

Semest
er

  Engineering Physics
  Engineering Graphics
  Engineering Graphics
  Engineering Chemistry
  Chemistry-I
  Engineering Mathematics-I
  Mathematics I
  Electron Devices and Circuits
  Electrical Engineering
  Fundamentals of Computing
  Computer Programming
  Data Structures
  Mathematics - II
  Physics-II
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  Engineering Mechanics
  Data Structures
  System Software
  Digital Principles and Systems Design
  Object Oriented Programming
  Mathematics - III
  Signals And Systems
  Principles of Communication
  Software Engineering
  Digital Signal Processing
  Computer Architecture
  Information Coding Techniques
  Microprocessors and Microcontrollers
  Probability and Statistics
  Probability and Statistics
  Computer Networks
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  Database Management Systems
  Operating Systems
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Numerical Methods
  Visual Programming
  Cryptography and Network Security
  Embedded Systems
  Principles of Management
  Network Programming and Management
  Distributed Systems

Subject Name

PH1X01
GE1101
GE1X01
CY1X01
CY1101
MA1X01
MA1101
EC1X11
EE1X11
GE1102
GE1X02
CS1151
MA1151
PH1157
CY1201
GE1151
CS1151
CS1203
CS1202
CS1204
MA1201
IT1201
IT1202
CS1353
IT1252
CS1251
IT1251
CS1304
MA1253
MA1259
CS1302
CY1201
CS1301
CS1252
GE1301
MA1251
CS1253
IT1352
IT1353

MG1351
IT1351
IT1001

Subject
Code

09-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
13-FEB-25
19-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
10-JAN-25
20-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
19-FEB-25
10-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
01-FEB-25
01-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
20-FEB-25
09-JAN-25
22-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
06-FEB-25
08-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
07-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
30-JAN-25
10-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
08-JAN-25
24-JAN-25
30-JAN-25
10-FEB-25
12-FEB-25
07-JAN-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 22 of 29

Branch Name: B.Tech Information Tech.

07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
08
08
08
08
08
08

Semest
er

  Mobile Computing
  Graphics And Multimedia Systems
  User Interface Design
  Discrete Mathematics
  Digital Image Processing
  Total Quality Management
  System Software
  Theory of Computation
  Information System Design
  Component Based Technology
  Satellite Communication
  Data Warehousing And Data Mining
  Software Testing
  Web Technology
  C# and .NET Framework
  Electronics Commerce
  Enterprise Resource Planning
  Professional Ethics and Human Values

Subject Name

IT1402
CS1354
CS1015
MA1256
EC1009
MG1401
CS1203
CS1303
IT1002
IT1401
EC1015
CS1004
IT1008
IT1451
CS1010
IT1007
IT1006
GE1301

Subject
Code

08-JAN-25
10-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
24-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
27-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
04-FEB-25
05-FEB-25
06-FEB-25
08-FEB-25
12-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
20-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
12-FEB-25
13-FEB-25
15-FEB-25

Exam
Date

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 23 of 29

Branch Name: B.Tech Polymer Tech.

01
02
03
05
08

Semest
er

  Mathematics I
  Mathematics - II
  Mathematics - III
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Total Quality Management

Subject Name

MA1101
MA1151
MA1201
GE1301
MG1401

Subject
Code

03-FEB-25
20-JAN-25
14-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
27-JAN-25

Exam
Date

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 24 of 29

Branch Name: B.Tech Textile Tech.

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
03
03
04
05
07
08

Semest
er

  Engineering Physics
  Engineering Graphics
  Chemistry-I
  Engineering Chemistry
  Engineering Mathematics-I
  Mathematics I
  Engineering Mechanics
  Computer Programming
  Fundamentals of Computing
  Mathematics - II
  Engineering Mechanics
  Environmental Science and Engineering
  Mathematics - III
  Probability and Statistics
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Principles of Management
  Total Quality Management

Subject Name

PH1X01
GE1X01
CY1101
CY1X01
MA1X01
MA1101
GE1X04
GE1X02
GE1102
MA1151
GE1151
CY1201
MA1201
MA1253
GE1301
MG1351
MG1401

Subject
Code

09-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
03-FEB-25
12-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
20-JAN-25
19-FEB-25
29-JAN-25
14-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
10-FEB-25
27-JAN-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 25 of 29

Branch Name: B.Tech. Biotechnology

01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
08
08

Semest
er

  Engineering Physics
  Engineering Graphics
  Mathematics I
  Fundamentals of Computing
  Electrical And Electronics Engineering
  Mathematics - II
  Physics-II
  Engineering Mechanics
  Biochemistry-I
  Principles of Chemical Engineering
  Mathematics - III
  Molecular Biology
  Unit Operations
  Instrumental Methods of Analysis
  Probability and Statistics
  Enzyme Engineering and Technology
  Bioprocess Principles
  Genetic Engineering
  Mass Transfer Operations
  Biochemistry II
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Principles of Food Processing
  Bioinformatics
  Chemical Reaction Engineering
  Environmental Biotechnology
  Bioprocess Engineering
  Protein Engineering
  Principles of Food Processing
  Downstream Processing
  Plant Biotechnology
  Biopharmaceutical Technology
  Environmental Biotechnology
  Immunology
  Principles of Management
  Animal Biotechnology
  Total Quality Management
  Immunotechnology

Subject Name

PH1X01
GE1101
MA1101
GE1102
EE1163
MA1151
PH1156
GE1151
BT1151
BT1201
MA1201
BT1255
BT1252
BT1254
MA1255
BT1301
BT1303
BT1305
BT1304
BT1302
GE1301
BT1006
BT1351
BT1352
BT1001
BT1353
BT1354
BT1006
BT1401
BT1002
BT1010
BT1001
BT1402
MG1351
BT1005
MG1401
BT1011

Subject
Code

09-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
21-FEB-25
10-JAN-25
20-JAN-25
21-JAN-25
19-FEB-25
19-FEB-25
12-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
24-JAN-25
28-JAN-25
30-JAN-25
13-FEB-25
01-FEB-25
04-FEB-25
05-FEB-25
08-FEB-25
08-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
08-JAN-25
08-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
01-FEB-25
13-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
23-JAN-25
25-JAN-25
29-JAN-25
31-JAN-25
03-FEB-25
10-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
27-JAN-25
06-FEB-25

Exam
Date

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 26 of 29

Branch Name: B.Tech Textile Technology(Textile Chemistry)

01
03
04
05
07
08

Semest
er

  Mathematics I
  Mathematics - III
  Probability and Statistics
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Principles of Management
  Total Quality Management

Subject Name

MA1101
MA1201
MA1253
GE1301
MG1351
MG1401

Subject
Code

03-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
10-FEB-25
27-JAN-25

Exam
Date

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 27 of 29

Branch Name: B.Tech Textile Technology (Fashion Technology)

01
03
05
07
08

Semest
er

  Mathematics I
  Mathematics - III
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Principles of Management
  Total Quality Management

Subject Name

MA1101
MA1201
GE1301
MG1351
MG1401

Subject
Code

03-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
15-FEB-25
10-FEB-25
27-JAN-25

Exam
Date

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 28 of 29

Branch Name: B.Tech Food Technology

01
03
05
06
08

Semest
er

  Mathematics I
  Mathematics - III
  Numerical Methods
  Professional Ethics and Human Values
  Total Quality Management

Subject Name

MA1101
MA1201
MA1251
GE1301
MG1401

Subject
Code

03-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
06-JAN-25
15-FEB-25
27-JAN-25

Exam
Date

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

A.N.

F.N.

Sessions



ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E./B.Tech./B.Arch. (R-2004) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER- 2024
(SPECIAL ARREARS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01. 00 P.M.)
AN:AFTERNOON (2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)   Page 29 of 29

Branch Name: B.Tech Petroleum Engineering

01
03
04

Semest
er

  Mathematics I
  Mathematics - III
  Numerical Methods

Subject Name

MA1101
MA1201
MA1251

Subject
Code

03-FEB-25
14-FEB-25
06-JAN-25

Exam
Date

F.N.

F.N.

F.N.

Sessions


